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CHAPTER 

An act relating to the payment of claims against the
State of California, making an appropriation therefor, and
declaring the urgency thereof, to take effect
immediately.

LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL’S DIGEST

SB 463, Committee on Appropriations. Claims against
the state: appropriation.

Existing law requires the State Board of Control to
report to the Legislature when there is no sufficient
appropriation available for the payment of a claim against
the state allowed by the board.

This bill would appropriate $1,255,178.62 from various
funds, as specified, to the Executive Officer of the State
Board of Control to pay claims accepted by the State
Board of Control in accordance with a schedule that
identifies various funds and accounts from which the
payments are to be made.

The bill would declare that it is to take effect
immediately as an urgency statute.

  Appropriation: yes.

The people of the State of California do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. (a) The sum of one million two
hundred fifty-five thousand one hundred seventy-eight
dollars and sixty-two cents ($1,255,178.62) is hereby
appropriated from various funds, as specified in
subdivision (b), to the Executive Officer of the State
Board of Control to pay claims accepted by the State
Board of Control in accordance with the schedule set
forth in subdivision (b). Those payments shall be made
from the funds and accounts identified in that schedule.
In the case of Budget Act item schedules identified in the
schedule set forth in subdivision (b), those payments shall
be made from the funds appropriated in the item
schedule.
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(b) Pursuant to subdivision (a), claims accepted by
the State Board of Control shall be paid in accordance
with the following schedule:

Total for Fund:  Bank and Corporation Tax
  Fund (0084) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $4,846.96
Total for Fund:  Employment Development
  Contingent Fund (0185) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $3,953.60
Total for Fund:  Federal Trust Fund (0890) . . . . . . . . . . $53.00
Total for Fund:  General Fund (0001) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $421,049.33
Total for Fund:  Genetic Disease Testing Fund
  (0203) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,540.00
Total for Fund:  Health Care Deposit Fund
  (0912) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $3,584.96
Total for Fund:  Insurance Fund (0095) . . . . . . . . . . . . . $501,775.35
Total for Fund:  Item 0690–001–0001(a), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $548.00
Total for Fund:  Item 0890–001–0001(b), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $3.00
Total for Fund:  Item 1111–010–0702(a), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $3,542.89
Total for Fund:  Item 1230–001–0735(a), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $6,028.00
Total for Fund:  Item 1390–001–0758(a), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $932.00
Total for Fund:  Item 2150–001–0298(a), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $128.82
Total for Fund:  Item 2660–001–0042(b), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $5,125.00
Total for Fund:  Item 2720–001–0044(a), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $19,511.46
Total for Fund:  Item 2740–001–0044(a), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $5,640.42
Total for Fund:  Item 3540–001–0001(a), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $93.51
Total for Fund:  Item 3600–001–0200(a), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,370.00
Total for Fund:  Item 3600–001–0200(d), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $432.94
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Total for Fund:  Item 3790–001–0392(a), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $3,891.90
Total for Fund:  Item 3960–001–0014(a), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $375.30
Total for Fund:  Item 4300–003–0001(a), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $2,731.67
Total for Fund:  Item 4440–001–0001(a), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $2,327.93
Total for Fund:  Item 5100–001–0870(a), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $2,088.83
Total for Fund:  Item 5100–001–0870(b), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $8,474.16
Total for Fund:  Item 5160–001–0001(a), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $4,567.21
Total for Fund:  Item 5180–001–0001(c), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $601.69
Total for Fund:  Item 5180–001–0890(a), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $968.11
Total for Fund:  Item 5180–101–0001(a), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $127.00
Total for Fund:  Item 5240–001–0001(a), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $165,698.31
Total for Fund:  Item 6110–001–0001(d), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $685.30
Total for Fund:  Item 6110–005–0001(a), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $268.00
Total for Fund:  Item 8350–001–0001(3), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $625.00
Total for Fund:  Item 8380–001–0001(f), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $628.67
Total for Fund:  Item 8960–011–0001(a), Budget
  Act of 1999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,440.00
Total for Fund:  Motor Vehicles Account, State
  Transportation Fund (0044) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $140.00
Total for Fund:  Personal Income Tax Fund 
  (0091) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $35.87
Total for Fund:  Public Employees’ Health Care
  Fund (0822) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $101.39
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Total for Fund:  Public Employees’ Retirement 
  Fund (0830) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $5,915.80
Total for Fund:  Real Estate Commissioner’s 
  Fund (0317) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $120.00
Total for Fund:  California Residential 
  Earthquake Recovery Fund (0285) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $76.82
Total for Fund:  Retail Sales Tax Fund
(0094) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $26,130.33

Total for Fund:  Tax Relief and Refund Account
(0027) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $33,475.23

Total for Fund:  Transportation Fund, State 
  Highway Account (0042) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,631.00
Total for Fund:  Unemployment Compensation
  Disability Fund (0588) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $3,665.14
Total for Fund:  Unemployment Fund 
(0871) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1,485.00

Total for Fund:  Water Fund, California 
(0144) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $5,934.23

Total for Fund:  Water Resources Revolving
  Fund (0691) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $809.49

SEC. 2. This act is an urgency statute necessary for the
immediate preservation of the public peace, health, or
safety within the meaning of Article IV of the
Constitution and shall go into immediate effect. The facts
constituting the necessity are:

In order to pay claims against the state and end
hardships to claimants as quickly as possible, it is
necessary for this act to take effect immediately.
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Approved

Governor

, 1999


